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				ITAS HAG-HF (Horizontal flow plug in) Indirect Hot Air Generator			

		

		

				
			Compact design / Low pressure drops / Safe and reliable

ITAS indirect fired air heater for recirculation systems for ovens and dryers for processes where the process air stream is isolated from the burner flue gases. Easy to install, pre-tested. Equipped with compact burner with gas train and controls.

Features:

• High efficiency

• Low pressure drops

• Rugged construction

• Packaged design

• No product contamination

Technical specification:

• Thermal output: 100 to 800 kW

• Thermal efficiency: >82%

• Fuels: Natural Gas, LPG

• Process air: up to 200 °C / δT up to 92 °C

• Turn down: Burner input 10:1 / Process air flow 2:1

Typical Industries and applications:

• Automotive: Paint booths

• Food: Drying, baking

• Metals: Product coating, drying and curing

• Ceramics: White ware drying

• Pharmaceutical: Air heating

Literature:

	ITAS Indirect-HAG HF / Descriptive / download: 1,1 MB.
	ITAS Indirect HAG HF/ Brochure / download: 190 KB.
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				Speedflame			

		

		

				
			Medium Velocity / Extreme flame stability / High turn down

ITAS Speedflame burners create furnace atmosphere circulation due to the outlet velocity, resulting in high temperature uniformity. The flexibility in gas to air ratio makes them suitable for many heat treat processes in lots of industries and applications. Gas / air control is by proportionator or linked valves.

Features:

• Air / Gas controlled

• Excess gas up to 80% (maximum air capacity)

• Excess air up to 950 (minimum gas capacity)

• UV or Flame rod supervision

• Rugged construction

• High flame stability

• Silicon carbide tube or refractory block.

Technical specification:

• Capacity: 100 to 1.700 kW (lhv)

• Turn down: > 20: 1

• Fuel: Natural Gas, LPG, Others and mixed gases on request

• Process air: Upstream up to 400 °C (O2 >0%)  / Downstream up to 800 °C

• Combustion air: Up to 260 °C

• Excess Air level: 15 -30 %

Typical industries and applications:

• General: Multipurpose burner

• Galvanizing: Bath heating

• Environmental: RTO’s and other afterburners

• Ceramics: Tunnel kilns / Periodic Kilns

Literature:

• ITAS Speedflame / Descriptive / download: 710 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF08MV / Datasheet Metric v20200604 / download: 160 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF10MV / Datasheet Metric v20200604 / download: 160 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF16MV / Datasheet Metric v20200609 / download: 180 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF24MV / Datasheet Metric v20200609 / download: 180 KB.
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				Intensityflame			

		

		

				
			High Output / Short Flame / Multiple fuel capability

ITAS Intensityflame conical corner burners are extremely suitable for use in direct fired Hot Gas Generator applications and indirect fired heater applications. Intensityflame burners are Air and Gas controlled, by electronic linked valves. The burners are available for a large variety of gases, including multiple gas gun combinations.

Features:

• Air and Gas controlled

• High turndown

• High capacities

• Compact design

• Rugged construction

• Intense mixing / high flame stability

• Alloy combustor or refractory lining

Technical specification:



• Capacity: 1,5 to 55 MW (lhv)

• Turn down: 15: 1

• Fuels: Natural Gas, Oil, LPG, Synthetic Gas , Biogas, Other mixed gases

• Process air: Upstream up to 400 °C (O2 >0%) / Downstream up to 800 °C

• Combustion air: Up to 260 °C

• Excess Air level: 15 -30 %

Typical Industries and applications:

• Agriculture: Grass and grain drying

• Paper: Yankee Hoods

• Minerals: Base material drying

• General: Hot Gas Generators and Boilers

• Environmental: Incinerators

• Gypsum: Calcining

• Food & Feed: Drying

Literature:

• ITAS Intensityflame / Descriptive / download: 950 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0015 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0028 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0045 – v20200423 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0060 – v20200423 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0085 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0115 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0145 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0205 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0235 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0330 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0420 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0550 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.
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				Dryflame			

		

		

				
			High on ratio Turn Down / Compact design / Reduced commissioning time

ITAS Dryflame burners are typically used in direct- or indirect-fired Hot Gas Generator applications requiring reduced installation time by using packaged, pre-tested burner units. The packages include the burner, combustion air fan, gas train, controls and all necessary safeguarding to ignite and control safe burner operations.

Testing prior to shipment guarantees flawless burner operations and performance.

Dryflame burners are designed and developed with a highly advanced air/fuel ratio system to guarantee a very high on ratio turn down. Ovens and dryers, with regular standby operation mode due to product changes or process setting, require such parameters. Controlling the air and gas flow to the burner increases overall combustion and system efficiency. Flame supervision by UV scanner or flame rod.

Features:

• Air and Gas controlled

• High turndown

• Increased efficiency

• Compact design

• Reliable performance

• Easy servicing

• Packaged design, reduced commissioning time

Technical specification:

• Capacity: 125 up to 500 kW (lhv)

• Turn down: up to 20: 1

• Fuel: Natural Gas, LPG and others on request

• Process air: Upstream up to 400 °C (O2 >0%) / Downstream: up to 900 °C

• Excess Air level: 20 %

Typical Industries and applications:



• Food & Feed: Drying of ingredients, baking

• Aluminium: Aging, homogenizing

• Glass (cold end): Lehrs, tempering and annealing lines

• Automotive: Paint Drying / Curing

• Ceramics: Drying

• Textile: Drying, Coating

• Printing Industry: Drying after printing

Literature:

• ITAS Dryflame / Descriptive / download: 560 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Metric 250 – v20200527 / download: 395 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Metric 500 – v20200527 / download: 392 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Plug & Play Packaged / download: 145 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 01 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 02 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 03 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 05 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.
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				Ductflame - R			

		

		

				
			On Ratio control / Low emissions / Short Flame length

ITAS Ductflame R burners are typically used in Hot Gas Generator applications where the recirculation flow composition should be controlled within strict limits. This is achieved by controlling both Gas and Air flow to the burner. Reducing the air flow to the burner increases overall combustion- and system-efficiency.

ITAS Ductflame burners are of the modular design, offering “endless” combination possibilities to configure burners with capacities ranging from ~100 kW to 30 MW. Ductflame burners and ducts are designed to result in optimum temperature uniformity in the outgoing air flow. Due to the nozzle mix design emissions are low.

Features:

• Air and Gas controlled

• High Turndown

• Increased efficiency

• All Stainless/Heat resistant Steel construction

• Controlled oven atmosphere

Technical specification:

• Capacity: 125 to 30.000 kW (lhv)

• Turn down: 10 : 1

• Control: On Ratio, electronic linked valves

• Fuel: Natural Gas, LPG, Others on request

• Process air: Upstream up to 750 °C (>10%O2) / Downstream up to 1.200 °C

• Combustion air: Up to 300 °C

Typical Industries and applications:

• Food & Feed: Drying ingredients

• Paper Industry: Yankee Hoods

• Cement & Minerals: Drying input material

• Gypsum Industry: Gypsum board drying, Calcination

• General: High temperature air heating

Literature:

• ITAS Ductflame – R / Descriptive / download: 2,5 MB.

•  ITAS Ductflame – R / Datasheet_v20200528 / download: 164 KB.
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				Ductflame - F			

		

		

				
			High Turn Down / Flexible modular design / Low Emission

ITAS Ductflame F burners are typically used in Hot Gas Generator applications where the upstream process flow is hot and/or contains limited Oxygen, such as Turbine Exhaust Gas. Ductflame F burners are gas controlled only, using the oxygen in the process air flow as combustion air.

ITAS Ductflame burners are of the modular design, offering “endless” combination possibilities to configure burners with capacities ranging from ~100 kW to 30 MW. Ductflame burners and ducts are designed to result in optimum temperature uniformity in the outgoing process air flow. Due to the nozzle mix design emissions are low. Increased turn down by burner staging.

Features:

• Combustion air (O2) taken from the process air

• Flexible modular design

• All Stainless / Heat resistant Steel construction

• High downstream temperatures

• Gas control only

• Increased turn down by burner staging

Technical specification:

• Capacity: 300 to 30.000 kW (lhv)

• Turn down: 10 : 1

• Control: Gas only

• Fuels: Natural Gas, LPG, Others on request

• Process air: Upstream up to 750 °C (O2 >11%) / Downstream up to 1.200 °C

Typical industries and applications:

• Ceramics: Spray dryers

• Energy: Combined Heat and Power

• Environmental: Afterburners

• General: High temperature air heating

Literature:

• ITAS Ductflame – F / Descriptive / download: 3,1 MB.

•  ITAS Ductflame – F / Datasheet v20200421 / download: 305 KB.
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				Ductflame - HTC			

		

		

				
			High Turn Down / Nozzle mixing / Low Emission

ITAS Ductflame burners are typically used in Hot Air Generator applications where air flows are varying in quantity, back pressure, Oxygen content, humidity and temperature. ITAS Ductflame burners are of the modular design, offering “endless” combination possibilities to configure burners with capacities ranging from 100 kW to 30 MW.

Ductflame burners and ducts are designed to result in optimum temperature uniformity in the outgoing air flow. Due to the nozzle mix design, emissions are low.

Features:

• Gas control only

• Large airflows

• Improved temperature uniformity

• Flexible modular design

• Reliable performance

• High Flame Stability under any process condition

• In duct or flanged mounting

• Fresh air or recirculation systems

Technical specification:

• Capacity: 120 to 30.000 kW (lhv)

• Turn down: 20 : 1

• Fuel: Natural Gas, LPG, Biogas, Others on request

• Process air: Upstream up to 400 °C (O2 >0%) / Downstream up to 800 °C

• Combustion air: Up to 200 °C

• Excess Air level: 45 – 55 %

Typical Industries and applications:

• Food & Feed: Drying of ingredients, baking

• Paper Industry: Yankee Hoods

• Cement & Minerals: Drying input material

• Gypsum Industry: Board drying, Calcination

• Printing Industry: Drying after printing

• Automotive: Paint Drying

• Ceramics: Drying

• Textile: Drying / Coating

• Space heating: Air make up units

Literature:

• ITAS Ductflame – HTC / Descriptive / download: 1,1 MB.

•  ITAS Ductflame – HTC / Datasheet v20200415 / download: 231 KB.
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				Ductflame - L			

		

		

				
			High Turn Down / Low emissions / Reduced combustion air requirement

ITAS Ductflame L burners are typically used in Hot Gas Generator applications where the upstream process flow is (relatively) cold and contains limited Oxygen, such as gas motor Exhaust Gas. Ductflame L burners are gas controlled only, using primary fresh air (approx. 50 % of the total requirement) supplied to the burner by a combustion air fan.

The remainder oxygen is taken from the upstream process gas flow.Ductflame L burners are customer designed for the application.

Features:

• Flexible modular design

• All Stainless/Heat resistant Steel construction

• High downstream temperatures

• Gas control only

• Increased turn down by burner staging

Technical specification:

• Capacity: 300 to 30.000 kW (lhv)

• Turn down: 10 : 1

• Fuels: Natural Gas, LPG, Others on request

• Process air: Upstream up to 750 °C (O2>10%) / Downstream up to 1.200 °C

• Combustion air: up to 300°C

• Excess Air level: – 50%

Typical industries and applications:

• Ceramics: Spray dryers

• Environmental: Afterburners

• General: High temperature gas heating

Literature:

• ITAS Ductflame – L / Descriptive / download: 3,5 MB.

• ITAS Ductflame – L / Datasheet v20200421 / download: 256 KB.
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				ITAS HAG-HF (Flujo horizontal) Generador indirecto de gases calientes			

		

		

				
			Diseño compacto / Baja pérdida de carga / Alta seguridad y fiabilidad

Calentador de llama indirecta ITAS para sistemas de recirculación de hornos y aplicaciones de secado, donde el flujo de aire de proceso necesita estar aislado de los gases de combustión del quemador. Fácil de instalar y pre ajustado previamente. Equipado con quemador compacto, rampa de gas y control de funcionamiento.

Características:

•  Alta eficiencia

•  Baja pérdida de carga (presión)

•  Construcción robusta

•  Diseño compacto

•  Sin contaminación del producto por gases de combustión

Especificaciones técnicas:

•  Potencia térmica:  desde 100 hasta 800 kW

•  Eficiencia térmica:  > 82%

•  Combustibles:  gas natural, GLP

•  Aire de proceso:  hasta 200 ° C / δT hasta 92 ° C

•  Relación de ratio:  entrada quemador 10:1 / flujo aire de proceso 2:1

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

•  Automoción:  Cabinas de pintura

•  Alimentación:  Secado y horneado

•  Metal:  Revestimiento, secado y curado

•  Cerámica:  Secado de cerámica blanca

•  Farmacéutica:  Calefacción

Literatura:

•  ITAS Indirect-HAG HF / Descriptivo / download: 1,1 MB.

•  ITAS Indirect HAG HF/ Brochure / download: 190 KB.
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				Speedflame			

		

		

				
			Media velocidad / Alta estabilidad de llama / Alta relación de ratio

Los quemadores ITAS Speedflame crean la circulación de gases adecuada en la atmósfera del horno debido a la velocidad de salida, lo que da como resultado una alta uniformidad de temperatura. La flexibilidad en la relación gas / aire los hace adecuados para una gran cantidad de procesos de tratamiento térmico en muchas industrias y aplicaciones. Este control de gas / aire se realiza mediante un regulador proporcional o bien por válvulas conectadas a través de transmisión mecánica

Características:

•  Controlado por aire / gas

•  Exceso de gas hasta 80% (capacidad máxima de aire)

•  Exceso de aire hasta 950 (capacidad mínima de gas)

•  Supervisión de llama por electrodo de ionización o escáner UV

•  Construcción robusta

•  Alta estabilidad de llama

•  Tobera de carburo de silicio o bloque refractario.

Especificación técnica:

•  Capacidad:  desde 100 a 1.700 kW (pci)

•  Relación de ratio:  > 20: 1

•  Combustibles:  Gas natural, GLP, otros y mezclas de gases bajo pedido

•  Aire de proceso:  entrada hasta 400 °C (O2> 0%) / salida hasta 800 °C

•  Aire de combustión:  hasta 260 °C

•  Exceso de aire:  15-30%

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

•  General:  Equipo multipropósito

•  Galvanizado:  Calentamiento del baño

•  Medio ambiente:  RTO´s y postquemador

•  Hornos cerámicos:  Continuos tipo túnel o periódicos

Literatura:

• ITAS Speedflame / Descriptivo / download: 710 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF08MV / Datasheet Metric v20200604 / download: 160 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF10MV / Datasheet Metric v20200604 / download: 160 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF16MV / Datasheet Metric v20200609 / download: 180 KB.

• ITAS Speedflame SF24MV / Datasheet Metric v20200609 / download: 180 KB.

 

		



				

				            
			×            
		
	






	

				

				            
				Intensityflame			

		

		

				
			Alto rendimiento / Llama corta / Múltiples combustibles

Los quemadores cónicos ITAS Intensityflame son idóneos para su uso en aplicaciones de generadores de gases calientes, de llama tanto directa como indirecta. Estos equipos son controlados en aire y gas mediante válvulas conectadas electrónicamente, y están disponibles para una gran variedad de combustibles, incluidas múltiples combinaciones de inyectores de gas.

Características:

•  Controlado por aire y gas

•  Alto ratio

•  Alta capacidad

•  Diseño compacto

•  Construcción robusta

•  Alta estabilidad de llama

•  Cámara de combustión de aleación o revestimiento refractario

Especificación técnica:

•  Capacidad:  desde 1,5 hasta 55 MW (pci)

•  Relación de ratio:  15: 1

•  Combustibles:  Gas Natural, Gasoil, GLP, gas de síntesis, biogás, otros gases mezclados

•  Aire de proceso:  entrada hasta 400 °C (O2 >0%) / salida hasta 800 °C

•  Aire de combustión:  hasta 260 °C

•  Exceso de aire:  15 -30 %

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

•  Agricultura:  Secado de forraje y cereales

•  Papelera:  Campana del Yankee

•  Minería:  Secado de material base

•  Propósito general:  Generadores de gases y calderas

•  Medio ambiente:  Incineradores

•  Industria del yeso:  Calcinadores

•  Alimentos y piensos:  Secado

Literatura:

• ITAS Intensityflame / Descriptivo / download: 950 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0015 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0028 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0045 – v20200423 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0060 – v20200423 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0085 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0115 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0145 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0205 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0235 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0330 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0420 – v20200427 / download: 220 KB.

• ITAS Intensityflame / Datasheet IF0550 – v20200420 / download: 220 KB.
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				Dryflame			

		

		

				
			Alto ratio / Diseño compacto / Reducción del tiempo de puesta en marcha

Los quemadores ITAS Dryflame son utilizados típicamente en generadores de gases calientes, de combustión directa o indirecta, y que además requieren un tiempo de instalación reducido mediante el uso de packs de quemadores ya ensamblados y previamente pre ajustados. Los packs incluyen el quemador, el ventilador de aire de combustión, la rampa de gas, los controles y todos los dispositivos de seguridad  necesarios para encender y controlar el funcionamiento seguro del quemador.

Los pre ajustes realizados en fábrica antes del envío garantizan un funcionamiento y un rendimiento excelentes del quemador.

Los quemadores Dryflame están diseñados y desarrollados con un sistema de relación aire / gas muy avanzado para garantizar un alto ratio de regulación. Aplicaciones idóneas de estos equipos son los hornos y secaderos, donde el modo de funcionamiento en ‘standby’ debido a cambios de producto o ajustes del proceso requieren de dichas características. El control de relación de caudal aire / gas del quemador optimiza la combustión general y la eficiencia del sistema. Supervisión de llama por escáner UV o electrodo de ionización.

Características:

• Control de relación aire / gas

• Alto ratio

• Alta eficiencia

• Diseño compacto

• Fiabilidad

• Mantenimiento sencillo

• Tiempo de puesta en servicio reducido

Especificación técnica:

• Capacidad:  desde 125 hasta 500 kW (pci)

• Relación de ratio:  hasta 20:1

• Combustible:  Gas Natural, GLP, otros bajo pedido

• Aire de proceso:  entrada hasta 400 °C (O2 >0%) / salida hasta 900 °C

• Exceso de aire:  20 %

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

• Alimentos y pienso:  Secado y horneado de ingredientes

• Aluminio:  Tratamiento de envejecido, homogenizado

• Vidrio (enfriado final):  Recocido y atemperado

• Automotriz:  Curado y secado de pintura

• Cerámica:  Secado

• Textil:  Secado y tratamiento de revestimiento

• Impresión industrial:  Secado tras la impresión

Literatura:

• ITAS Dryflame / Descriptivo / download: 560 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Metric 250 – v20200527 / download: 395 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Metric 500 – v20200527 / download: 392 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Plug & Play Packaged / download: 145 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 01 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 02 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 03 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.

• ITAS Dryflame / Datasheet Pack 05 – Metric_v20200525 / download: 200 KB.
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				Ductflame - R			

		

		

				
			Control de ratio / Bajas emisiones / Llama corta

Los quemadores ITAS Ductflame R se utilizan normalmente en aplicación de generadores de gases calientes, donde la composición del flujo de recirculación debe controlarse dentro de límites estrictos. Esto se logra controlando los flujos de gas y aire hacia el quemador. La reducción del flujo de aire al quemador aumenta la eficiencia general de la combustión y del sistema.

Los quemadores ITAS Ductflame son de diseño modular, ofreciendo posibilidades de combinación “infinitas” para configurar equipos con capacidades que van desde ~ 100 kW hasta los 30 MW. Los quemadores y los conductos Ductflame están diseñados para lograr una uniformidad de temperatura óptima en el flujo de gases de salida. El diseño especial en los inyectores para la mezcla hace que  las emisiones sean bajas.

Características:

	•  Controlado por aire y gas
	•  Alta capacidad y ratio
	•  Alta eficiencia
	•  Construcción en acero inoxidable resistente al calor
	•  Atmósfera de proceso controlada


 

Especificación técnica:

	•  Capacidad:  desde 125 hasta 30.000 kW (pci)
	•  Relación de ratio:  10: 1
	•  Control:  Ratio electrónico
	•  Combustibles:  Gas natural, GLP, Otros bajo pedido
	•  Aire de proceso:  entrada hasta 750 ° C (> 10% O2) / salida hasta 1.200 ° C
	•  Aire de combustión:  hasta 300 ° C


 

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

	•  Alimentos y piensos:  Secado de ingredientes
	•  Papelera:  Campana del Yankee
	•  Cemento y minería:  Secado de material
	•  Industria del yeso:  Calcinadores y secado de placas
	•  Propósito general:  Calentamiento de aire a alta temperatura


 

Literatura:

	•  ITAS Ductflame – R / Descriptivo / download: 2,5 MB.
	•  ITAS Ductflame – R / Datasheet_v20200528 / download: 164 KB.
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				Ductflame - F			

		

		

				
			Alto Ratio / Diseño modular flexible / Bajas emisiones



Los quemadores ITAS Ductflame F se utilizan típicamente en aplicaciones de generadores de gases calientes donde el flujo de proceso a la entrada es caliente y / o contiene oxígeno limitado, como los gases de escape de turbina. Los quemadores Ductflame F son controlados únicamente por gas y utilizan el oxígeno del flujo de aire de proceso como aire de combustión.

Los quemadores ITAS Ductflame son de diseño modular, ofreciendo posibilidades de combinación “infinitas” para configurar equipos con capacidades que van desde ~ 100 kW hasta los 30 MW. Los quemadores y los conductos Ductflame están diseñados para lograr una uniformidad de temperatura óptima en el flujo de gases de salida. El diseño especial en los inyectores para la mezcla hace que  las emisiones sean bajas.

Características:

	•  Aire de combustión (O2) extraído del aire de proceso
	•  Diseño modular flexible
	•  Construcción en acero inoxidable resistente al calor
	•  Altas temperaturas de salida
	•  Control único del gas combustible
	•  Aumento de ratio por escalonamiento de etapas del quemador


 

Especificación técnica:

	•  Capacidad:  desde 300 a 30.000 kW (pci)
	•  Relación de ratio:  10: 1
	•  Control:  sólo gas
	•  Combustibles:  Gas natural, GLP, Otros bajo pedido
	•  Aire de proceso:  entrada hasta 750 °C (O2> 10%) / salida hasta 1.200 °C


 

Industria y aplicaciones típicas:

	•  Industria cerámica:  Secaderos por aspersión
	•  Plantas de energía:  Ciclo combinado calor y energía
	•  Medio ambiente:  Post combustión
	•  Propósito general:  Calentamiento de aire a alta temperatura


 

Literatura:

	•  ITAS Ductflame – F / Descriptivo / download: 3,1 MB.
	•  ITAS Ductflame – F / Datasheet v20200421 / download: 305 KB.
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				Ductflame - HTC			

		

		

				
			Alto ratio / Mezcla en cabeza / Bajas emisiones

Los quemadores ITAS Ductflame se utilizan normalmente en aplicaciones de generadores de aire caliente, donde la cantidad de caudal de aire, contrapresión, contenido de oxígeno, humedad y temperatura son variables

Los quemadores ITAS Ductflame son de diseño modular, ofreciendo posibilidades de combinación “infinitas” para configurar equipos con capacidades que van desde ~ 100 kW hasta los 30 MW. Los quemadores y los conductos Ductflame están diseñados para lograr una uniformidad de temperatura óptima en el flujo de gases de salida. El diseño especial en los inyectores para la mezcla hace que  las emisiones sean bajas.

Características:

	•  Control único del gas combustible
	•  Capacidad de trabajo con altos flujos de aire
	•  Alta uniformidad de temperatura
	•  Diseño modular flexible
	•  Alta fiabilidad
	•  Alta estabilidad de llama bajo cualquier condición de proceso
	•  Montaje en conducto o en placa / bridas
	•  Trabajo en sistemas de recirculación o aire fresco


 

Especificación técnica:

	•  Capacidad:  desde 120 a 30.000 kW (pci)
	•  Relación de ratio:  20: 1
	•  Combustible:  Gas natural, GLP, Biogás, Otros bajo pedido
	•  Aire de proceso:  entrada hasta 400 ° C (O2> 0%) / salida hasta 800 ° C
	•  Aire de combustión:  hasta 200 ° C
	•  Exceso de aire:  45 – 55%


 

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

	•  Alimentos y piensos:  Secado y horneado de ingredientes
	•  Papelera:  Campana del Yankee
	•  Cemento y minería:  Secado de material
	•  Industria del yeso:  Calcinadores y secado de placas
	•  Impresión industrial:  Secado tras la impresión
	•  Automotriz:  Secado de pintura
	•  Cerámica:  Secado
	•  Textil:  Secado y tratamiento de revestimiento
	•  Climatización:  Calefacción


 

Literatura:

	•  ITAS Ductflame – HTC / Descriptivo / download: 1,1 MB.
	•  ITAS Ductflame – HTC / Datasheet v20200415 / download: 231 KB.
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				Ductflame - L			

		

		

				
			Alto ratio / bajas emisiones / bajo nivel de aire de combustión necesario

Los quemadores ITAS Ductflame L se utilizan típicamente en aplicaciones de generadores de gases calientes en los que a la entrada de este, los gases son relativamente fríos y con contenido de oxígeno limitado, como por ejemplo los gases de escape de motores. Los quemadores Ductflame L son controlados únicamente en el gas combustible, utilizando aire nuevo como primario (aproximadamente el 50% del requerimiento total). El aire primario se aporta al quemador mediante un ventilador de aire de combustión, mientras que el oxígeno restante se toma del flujo de gases de proceso aguas arriba (entrada).

Los quemadores Ductflame L se configuran a medida de las necesidades del cliente para la aplicación.

Características:

	•  Diseño modular flexible
	•  Construcción en acero inoxidable resistente al calor
	•  Altas temperaturas de salida
	•  Control único del gas combustible
	•  Aumento de ratio por escalonamiento de etapas del quemador


 

Especificación técnica:

	•  Capacidad:  desde 300 a 30.000 kW (pci)
	•  Relación de ratio:  10: 1
	•  Combustibles:  Gas natural, GLP, Otros bajo pedido
	•  Aire de proceso:  entrada hasta 750 °C (O2> 10%) / salida hasta 1.200 °C
	•  Aire de combustión:  hasta 300 ° C
	•  Exceso de aire:  – 50%


 

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

	•  Industria cerámica:  Secaderos por aspersión
	•  Medio ambiente:  Post combustión
	•  Propósito general:  Calentamiento de aire a alta temperatura


 

Literatura:

	•  ITAS Ductflame – L / Descriptivo / download: 3,5 MB.
	•  ITAS Ductflame – L / Datasheet v20200421 / download: 256 KB.
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				ITAS HAG-BS (Boxed) / Generador indirecto de gases calientes			

		

		

				
			Alta eficiencia / Baja pérdida de carga / Dirección de flujo personalizada

Calentador de llama indirecta ITAS para sistemas de recirculación de hornos y aplicaciones de secado, donde el flujo de aire de proceso necesita estar aislado de los gases de combustión del quemador. Fácil de instalar y pre ajustado previamente. Equipado con quemador compacto, rampa de gas y control de funcionamiento.

Características:

•  Alta eficiencia

•  Baja pérdida de carga (presión)

•  Construcción robusta

•  Diseño compacto

•  Sin contaminación del producto por gases de combustión

•  Opción de montaje con quemadores de bajas emisiones

Especificación técnica:

•  Potencia térmica:  desde 100 hasta 4000 kW

•  Eficiencia térmica:  hasta un 94%

•  Aire de proceso:  hasta 400 ° C / δT hasta 200 ° C

•  Combustibles:  gas natural, GLP, gasoil

•  Relación de ratio:  entrada quemador 10:1 / flujo aire de proceso 2:1

Industrias y aplicaciones típicas:

•  Industria de lácteos:  Secado por aspersión

•  Alimentación:  Secado y secado por aspersión

•  Farmacéutico:  Secado

•  General:  Calefacción

Literatura:

• ITAS Indirect HAG BS / Descriptivo / download: 1,5 MB.
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				ITAS HAG-BS (Boxed) / Indirect Hot Air Generator			

		

		

				
			High efficiency / Low pressure drop / Flow direction customized

ITAS indirect fired air heater for recirculation systems for ovens and dryers for processes where the process air stream is isolated from the burner flue gases. Easy to install, pre-tested. Equipped with compact burner with gas train and controls.

Features:

• High efficiency

• Low pressure drops

• Rugged construction

• Compact design

• No product contamination

• Low emission burner options



Technical specification:

• Thermal output: 100 to 4000 kW

• Thermal efficiency: up to 94%

• Process air: up to 400 °C / δT up to 200 °C

• Fuel: Natural Gas, LPG, Light oil

• Turn down: Burner input 10 : 1 / Process air flow 2:1

Typical Industries and applications:

• Dairy: Spray drying

• Food: Drying, spray drying

• Pharmaceutical: Drying

• General: Indirect air heating

Literature:

• ITAS Indirect HAG BS / Descriptive / download: 1,5 MB.
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